Nbr. of parts used in: Mini | Gross-
Pos. | Parts-No. [item E[ 20 | 30 [ 40 | 48 [ 22 | 32 [ 42 | 47 |stock| price CHF Illustration
Control Box OPTIMA E 2022 2117

1 42050234 |Heating element (basic) 240 VAC / 1900W - - - - 3] 7 |10]2x3| - 25 ~ \ . / /

2 | 42050235 |Heating element (milled) 240 VAC / 1900W -1 -1 -1 21| - 28\‘ 4

3 | 42050236 |Heating elem. (with hole) 240 VAC / 1900W - -1 -1 -1 2122 |2x2| - 27— il —24
4 42050224 [Heating element (basic) 240 VAC / 1400W 3| 7 ]110]|2x3] - - - - - = 2

5 42050225 [Heating element (milled) 240 VAC / 1400W 1 - 2x1| - - - - | - 32— H

6 | 42050226 [Heating elem. (with hole) 240 VAC / 1400W 2l 22 f2x] - - -] -1 - T

7 42050001 [Assembling bolt 6kt- M4 x 140 2 - - [ 2x2] 2 - - | 2x2| - 11

8 43050001 [Assembling bolt 6kt- M4 x 227 -1 2 - - -1 2 - - - m

9 | 44050001 |Assembling bolt 6kt- M4 x 300 - -1 2 - -1 -1 2 - | - Jﬂl

10 400346 |Safety nut M4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 8 5 SRS —4
11 | 42297001 |Control- panel E22/ E4A7 - - - -1 - - [2x1] - 6

12 | 43297001 |Control- panel E32 - - - - - 1 - - - OPTIMA E- HR 2022 21 17

13 | 44297001 |Control- panel E42 - -1 -1 -1 -1 -12] -1 - \ L/

14 | 42097001 [Control- panel E20/ E48 1 - -Jaal -1 -1 -1 -1- 26 — &5 HH ] 24
15 | 43097001 |Control- panel E30 OUT OF STOCK 28 — E"/

16 | 44097001 [Control- panel E40 - -1 1 - - - - - - 27— — 31
17 | 09562017 [Mains switch 3-poles 1] 1] 1] 1] 1|1 [ax] - L L

18 400755 |Knob black 3] 3] 3 ]2x3] 3] 3] 3 |2x3] - 32— |l

19 998997  [Sealing to knob 31 3 [ 3 |2x3] 3] 3] 3 |2x3] - dl_— 29
20 | 09780021 |Timer 15 Min. mech.| 1 1 1 |2x1] 1 1 1 |2x1| - Jm-”'/ 30
21 | 09521062 |Pilot light green 1 1 1 |2x1] 1 1 1 |2x1| - 32/ 29 — 1| el

22 | 09521063 |Pilot light orange 11 1 |2aa]l 2] 1|1 [2xa] - i

23 | 09560003 |Safety switch SAIA| 1| 1] 1 |2xa] 1| 1] 1 |2xa] - o — RN 1
24 | 09580142 |Control thermostat heating element 304°C fix EGO | 1 1 1 ]2xif 1 1 1 |2x1f| - 3

25 | 09580138 |Control thermostat 0-200°C EGO | 1 | 1 | 1 f2xaf - | -] -] -] - 18/19 ~—V oo

26 | 44259017 |Pot- meter - - - -1 1 1 1 |2x1| - 11/12/13 _+ ®

27 | 09580143 |Safety thermostat fat melting cycle 123°C EGO | 1 1 1 |2xaf 1 1 1 |2xa| - 14/15/16 iR

28 | 09580134 |Safety thermostat oil 250°C EGO | 1 | 1| 1 |2xx| 1| 1| 1 |2x1| - il T@Li/ 35/36
29 | 100869 [Capillary Protection 11l 1faal 1] 1] 1]2al - 7/8/9/10 LTI 33/34
30 | 42050081 |Flange Dia 42x 5mm 2 2 2 [ 2x2| 2 2 2 [ 2x2| -

31 | 44259021 |Connection- print - - - - 1 1 1 |2x1| - || 1]

32 | 09482004 |O-Ring Joint Durchm.42x5mm 1| 1| 1 {2xaf 11 1 |2xaf| - 7/8/9/10— VY YYEE

OPTIMA E S Eag) o o EDITION frifri aro s.a.

|Price list valid as of 01.02.2000 exc. VAT - Parts and prices subject to modification

2520 La Neuveville

SPARE PARTS IPreisbIatt guiltig ab 01.02.2000 exkl. MWSt - Artikel und Preisanderungen vorbehalten Date Visa Sheet- No. Index
IPrix courant valable dés le 01.02.2000 excl. TVA - Sous réserve de changements d‘article et de prix 10.02.2003 pm 1/3 b
OPE1EB.XLS Gross price list




Nbr. of parts used in: Mini | Gross -
Pos. Parts- No. Item E|l 20 30 40 48 22 32 42 47 |stock| Price CHF lllustration
33 600241 |Thermistor Probe - - - - 1 1 1 |2x1| -
34 600240 |Exchange Set Thermistor Probe - - - - 1 1 1 [2x1]| - 39/40/47/48 —=
35 | 42050155 [Probe Flange -1 - - -T2 1] 1 [aal - ° °
36 | 42058001A |Probe Flange 2 2 2 |2x2| 2 2 2 |2x2| - | _— 49
36 | 42058001B |Probe Flange 2 2 2 |2x2| 2 2 2 | 2x2| -
37 | 42050118 |Stop Ring 1 1 1 |2xaf 1 1 1 |2xa| - 43/51 —|
Control- unit
39 600023 |Control- unit 2 contactors 3NAC 380/415V RL68 | 1 - - | 2x1] - - - - -
40 600024 |Control- unit 4 contactors 3NAC 380/415V RL68 - 1 1 - - - - - - 40/ 49 —
41 600026 |Control- unit 2 contactors 3NAC 380/415V K28 - - - - 1 - - | 2x1] - >
42 600414 |Control- unit 4 contactors 3NAC 380/415V K28 - - - 1 1 - -
43 | 42059120 |Print RL68 220/ 240VAC 1 1 1 |2x1| - - - - - 41/42/47/48 —_
44 300800 |Print K28A 220/240VAC - - - - 1 1 1 |[2x1| - ° °
45 | 09510013 |[Fuse 80mA / 250V - - - - 1 1 1 |[2x1| -
46 | 09510016 |[Fuse 1A/ 250V 1 1 1 |(2x1]| 1 1 1 |2x1| -
47 300304 |Cover to contactors for 2 contactors 1 - - | 2xa] 1 - - | 2xa| -
48 300090 |Cover to contactors for 4 contactors - 1 1 - - 1 1 - -
49 | 09566033 [Contactor 230V/ 50/60Hz S+S 2 4 4 |2x2] 2 4 4 [2x2] -
50 | 09531068 |Mains- teminal block 1 1 1 |(2x1]| 1 1 1 |2x1| -
51 | 09498002 |Support- clips to print 4 | 4] 4 |2x4] 4| 4| 4 |2x4]| -
52 100850 [Mains cable 5x2.5mm2 (replaces 42051806) 1 1 1 |2xaf 1 -1 | 2xa| -
53 | 42051807 |Mains cable 5x4mm?2 - - - - - 1 - - -
54 | 42051808 |Mains cable 5x6mm?2 OUT OF STOCK DopD
55 I I A O =
Body
56 | 09491001 |Door retaining magnet 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 56
57 | 600110 |Frontleg adjust. hight 22222212127 - \
58 | 09750010 [Footinsert (1x / leq) 2121212121 2]2]2 - '?
59 600160 |Rear leg with castor 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -
60 100471 |Castor (1x / leg) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 56
61 400299 |Hex. screw M5x40 (1x / leg) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 57/ 58 q
63 59/60/61 J" i
64
OPTIMA E o Eay Bt Bty EDITION frifri aro s.a. M
|Price list valid as of 01.02.2000 exc. VAT - Parts and prices subject to modification 2520 La Neuveville
SPARE PARTS IPreisbIatt guiltig ab 01.02.2000 exkl. MWSt - Artikel und Preisanderungen vorbehalten Date Visa Sheet- No. Index
IPrix courant valable dés le 01.02.2000 excl. TVA - Sous réserve de changements d‘article et de prix 04.10.2001 aj 2/3 b
OPE2EB.XLS Gross-price list




Nbr. of parts used in: Mini Gross-
Pos. [ Parts-No. [item 20 | 30 | 40 | 48 | 22 | 32 | 42 | 47 [stock| Price CHF Illustration
Oil container
65 | 42020502 |Oil container premounted 1 - - -1 - - - ﬁ
66 | 43020502 |Oil container premounted -1 - - -1 - - - 96-98—
67 | 44020502 |Oil container premounted - - 1 - - - 1 - -
68 | 44820502 |Oil container premounted - - -1 - - -1 - 65-68 —
69 | 42090001 |Drain valve G 1/2" 1 1 1 [2x1] 1 1 1 |2x1| -
70 | 09406031 |Counter nut G 1/2" 1 1 1 |2x1] 1 1 1 |2xa| -
71 | 42020029 |Extending tube G 1/2" 1 1 1 |2x1] 1 1 1 |2x1| -
Accessories
75 | 42050010 |Protection for heating elements 1 - 2x1] 1 - - | 2x1] -
76 | 43050010 |Protection for heating elements -1 - -1 - -
77 | 44050010 |[Protection for heating elements - -1 - - -1 - - 81-84 = >
78 | 42031001 |Grid 1 - 21| 1 - - |2x1| -
79 | 43031001 |Grid -1 - - -1 1 - - -
80 | 44031001 |Grid - -1 - - -1 - -
81 600216 [Basket with handle 270x160x150mm 1 - 2 |2x1| 1 - 2 [2x1| -
82 600217 [Basket with handle 270x260x150mm - 1 - - - 1 - - - 78-80
83 600218 [Basket with handle 270x135x150mm -] 2 - - -] 2 - - -
84 600219 [Basket with handle 265x350x150mm - -1 - - -1 - -
86 | 42012001 |OQil receptacle 1 - - |2x1] 1 - - |2x1| -
87 | 43012001 |Oil receptacle -1 - [ -1 1 - [ - />B<
88 | 44012001 |OQil receptacle - -1 - - -1 - - 94
89 | 42012010 [Handle to oil receptacle 1 - - |2x1] 1 - - |2x1| -
90 | 43012010 [Handle to oil receptacle -1 - - -1 - - -
91 | 44012010 [Handle to oil receptacle - -1 - - -1 - - 86-88
92 | 42012011 |Axle bolt (2x / receptacle) 21 212 |2x2] 2| 2] 2 |[2x2] -
93 | 09490002 |Spring washer (2x / receptacle) 21 2] 2 |2x2] 2] 2] 2 |2x2] -
94 | 42030101 |Strainer 1 1 1 [2x1] 1 1 1 |[2x1| - / /
95 | 09740035 [Handle to oil receptacle 1 1 1 |2xaf 1 1 1 |2xa| - 95 89-91 92/93
96 100447 |Protection E20/ E22/ EA8/ EA7 1 - - | 2x1| 1 - - | 2xaf| -
97 100633 |Protection E30/ E32 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
98 100634 |Protection E40/ E42 - 1 - - - 1 - -
OPTIMA E oo Eao Bt Bty EDITION frifri aro s.a. m
|Price list valid as of 01.02.2000 exc. VAT - Parts and prices subject to modification 2520 La Neuveville
A SPARE PARTS IPreisbIatt guiltig ab 01.02.2000 exkl. MWSt - Artikel und Preisanderungen vorbehalten Date Visa Sheet- No. Index
IPrix courant valable dés le 01.02.2000 excl. TVA - Sous réserve de changements d‘article et de prix 04.10.2001 aj 3/3 b
OPE3EB.XLS Gross-price list




